## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1985 SESSION

## CHAPTER 345 SENATE BILL 188

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE RELATING TO THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

Section 1. Section 4.61(2)(a) of the Charter of the City of Charlotte being Chapter 713, Session Laws of 1965, as amended by Chapter 85, Session Laws of 1975, is amended by rewriting the subdivision to read: "that applicants for employment in the fire department shall be at least 18 years of age, and".

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 7th day of June, 1985.